

<u>Event Contact:</u> Hannah Kirsch Events Coordinator <u>hkirsch@winterspringsfl.org</u>

<u>Media Contact:</u> Dominic Hing Social Media and Marketing Coordinator <u>dhing@winterspingsfl.org</u>

For Immediate Release: Thursday, October 13 , 2022

The City of Winter Springs to Host "Hometown Harvest" at Central Winds Park

Winter Springs, FL- The City of Winter Springs Mayor, Commission, and Staff Present our 16th annual fall celebration, "Hometown Harvest, presented by Orlando Health." This free outdoor event is a cherished autumn tradition hosted at Central Winds Park on Saturday, October 29, 2022. Gates will open at 4 PM, and the night will conclude at 8:30 PM.

This year's event will feature live musical performances, community vendors, food trucks, a kids' bounce house area, fall-themed activities, hayrides, and an autumn-themed photobooth. We encourage children to come dressed in their Halloween costumes and go trunk to trunk collecting candy from local organizations along Central Winds Parkway at our first-ever trunk or treat.

Attendees may park at central winds park near the baseball or soccer fields. Winter Springs Police will close Orange Ave and Centralwinds Parkway at 7 AM morning of the event to vehicle traffic. Winter Springs Police Department (WSPD) will also host National Night Out 2022 during the event. WSPD Community relations will have a tent and display equipment. Residents are encouraged to meet the officers and ask questions. Seminole County Fire Department will perform safety checks and first aid.

To learn more about Hometown Harvest, visit: https://www.winterspringsfl.org/community/page/hometown-harvest

For questions regarding vending or sponsorship opportunities, please email City of Winter Springs, Event coordinator Hannah at <u>hkirsch@winterspringsfl.org</u>

####

City of Winter Springs 1126 East State Road 434 Winter Springs, Florida 32708 www.winterspringsfl.org